
SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT 
BY AND BETWEEN 

CITY OF WESTON, HONEY CREEK PARTNERS, L.P., WESTIN LAND LTD., 
EAST FORK PARTNERS, LTD. AND D.R. HORTON - TEXAS, LTD. 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF COLLIN § 

THIS SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT ("Seventh 
Amendment") is made by and between the CITY OF WESTON, TEXAS, a municipal 
corporation (the "Municipality"), HONEY CREEK PARTNERS, L.P., a Texas limited 
partnership, and WESTIN LAND LTD., a Texas limited partnership (collectively the "Owner"), 
EAST FORK PARTNERS, LTD., a Texas limited partnership ("East Fork"), and D.R. HORTON 
- TEXAS, LTD., a Texas limited partnership ("Horton"), acting by and through their respective
authorized representatives. The Municipality, Owner, East Fork and Horton are sometimes
collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

WITNESS ETH: 

WHEREAS, the Municipality and the Owner previously entered into that certain 
Development Agreement (the "Original Development Agreement") dated effective as of 
December 13, 2005, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Development Agreement 
(the "First Amendment") dated effective as of September 12, 2006, that certain Second 
Amendment to Development Agreement (the "Second Amendment") dated effective as of 
December 12, 2006, that certain Third Amendment to Development Agreement (the "Third 
Amendment ") dated effective as of February 13, 2007, that certain Fourth Amendment to 
Development Agreement (the "Fourth Amendment ") dated effective as of June 18, 2009, that 
certain Fifth Amendment to Development Agreement (the "Fifth Amendment ") dated effective 
as of August 14, 2012 and that certain Sixth Amendment to Development Agreement (the "Sixth 
Amendment") dated effective as of January 8, 2009 (with the Original Development Agreement 
as amended by the First Amendment, Second Amendment, Third Amendment, Fourth 
Amendment, Fifth Amendment and Sixth Amendment being referred to herein as the 
"Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, East Fork is the owner of an approximate 6.9 acre tract which is part of the 
Property sµbj ect to the Agreement; 

WHEREAS, Horton is the prospective purchaser of all or part of the Property and a party 
to the Agreement pursuant to the Sixth Amendment; and 

WHEREAS, the Municipality, Owner, East Fork and Horton des,ire to amend certain 
terms and provisions of the Agreement as more particularly set forth hen;:in due to changed 
conditions for the provision of water service to the Property and to correct certain exhibit 
references due to inadvertent errors in the Sixth Amendment. 

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT- Page 1 
























